
   

 
 

July 31, 2012 
 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Ronaldo Jenkins, Chief 

Licensing Branch 3 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM: Michael Eudy, Project Manager     /RA/ 

Licensing Branch 3 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING MEETING TO DISCUSS OUTSTANDING 

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 11.02-6 RELATING TO 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION STAFF’S REVIEW OF 
EXELON NUCLEAR TEXAS HOLDING’S VICTORIA COUNTY 
STATION EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION 

 
DATE & TIME: Wednesday, August 15, 2012 

11:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
 
LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 Conference Call  
 
PURPOSE: To discuss the applicant’s response to outstanding Request for 

Additional Information 11.02-6 dated March 28, 2012 Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System Accession No. 
ML12088A352. 

 
CATEGORY 1*: This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to participate in this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with 
the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) after the business 
portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  Interested members of the 
public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free audio teleconference 
and are encouraged to telephone or e-mail the contact listed below for 
teleconference information and to get a list of the specific topics 
scheduled to be discussed. 

 
MEETING CONTACT:   Michael Eudy, NRO/DNRL 
  301-415-3104 
  Michael.Eudy@nrc.gov 
 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002. 
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New  
 Reactors (NRO).  
 
 NRC     NINA 

M. Eudy, NRO D. Distel, et al. 
 Z. Gran, NRO 
 S. Williams, NRO 
 

Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a 
toll-free teleconference.  A telephone conference bridge has been 
established for this meeting.  Please contact Michael Eudy at 
301-415-3104 or Michael.Eudy@nrc.gov for the telephone number and 
passcode.  The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals 
with disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable 
accommodation to participate in this meeting (e.g., a translator, 
handicapped accessibility) or need this meeting notice, the transcript, or 
other information from the meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, large 
print, a language other than English), please notify the NRC's meeting 
contact.  Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodations 
will be made on a case-by-case basis 

 
Because meetings are sometimes canceled or rescheduled as a result of 
unforeseen circumstances such as severe weather, confirm the meeting 
schedule with the meeting contacts. 

 
Docket No.:  52-0042 
 
Enclosure:  Agenda 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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Enclosure 

Meeting Agenda  
 

Wednesday, August 15, 2012 
11:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Meeting with Exelon Nuclear Texas Holding’s 
Victoria County Station Early Site Permit Application  

 
 
 

TIME TOPIC LEAD 
   
11:00 a.m. Opening Remarks NRC 
   
11:05 a.m. Open Discussion of RAI response NRC/EXELON 
   
11:20 a.m. Next Steps 

 
NRC/EXELON 

11:25 a.m. Closing Remarks/Public Questions 
 

NRC 

11:30 a.m. Adjourn 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List      (Revised 05/21/2012) 
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List 

Email 
annie@ieer.org   (Annie Makhijani) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arjun@ieer.org   (Arjun Makhijani) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
christopher.kerr@exeloncorp.com   (Christopher Kerr) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.distel@exeloncorp.com   (David Distel) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com  (Diane Curran) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
jbb@blackburncarter.com   (Jim Blackburn) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
joshua.trembley@execoncorp.com   (Joshua Trembley) 
jrund@morganlewis.com   (Jonathan Rund) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldblaylock@cpsenergy.com   (Larry Blaylock) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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